07-09-1998



1	١.	느	$\underline{\bigcirc}$		ע ע	/		}
IJ	H					116		TMENT OF COMMERCE
7	1		11151		57.7	0.3. aa	- 11 H	1
	-		JUN	2 9	IJ.	3 0	Pla	ent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ned or repy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 100757994	d address of receiving party(ies):							
ULRICH, Peter	ATS AUTOMATION TOOLING							
ZIHLMANN, Siegfried	Name: SYSTEMS INC.							
BOLLI, Thomas	Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:							
3. Nature of conveyance:								
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 250 Royal Oak Road P.O. Box 32100							
☐ Other	Preston Centre							
Execution Date:	City: Cambridge State: Ontario ZIP:N3H 5M2							
·	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	I							
If this document is being filled together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/079, 479 B. Patent No.(s)								
. Additional number attached? ☐ Yes ᡌ No								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence								
concerning document should be mailed:								
Name: R. CRAIG ARMSTRONG	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$40.00							
	☑ Enclosed							
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: ARMSTRONG & ASSOCIATES	8. Deposit account number:							
285 Fountain Street South	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
City: <u>Cambridge</u> State: Ontario, CANADA ZIP: N3H 1J2								
7/08/1998 BNBUYEN 00000107 09079479 DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE							
FC:581 40.00 0P								
TV2VV UF								
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	true and convect and any attached copy is a true copy of the							
R. Craig Armstrong	June 26, 1998							
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date							
Tota	al number of pages comprising cover sheet							

United States only with further assurances

Assignment of United States Patent Rights

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ULRICH, Peter; ZIHLMANN, Slegfried; and BOLLI, Thomas, whose full post office address(es) is/are Säntisstrasse 69, CH-8964 fudolfstatten, Switzerland; Feldstrasse 22, CH-5436 Würenlos, Switzerland; and Höngerstrasse 11, CH-5313 Klingnau, Switzerland, do hereby confirm that I/we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to ATS AUTOMATION TOOLING SYSTEMS INC., whose full post office address is 250 Royal Oak Road, P.O. Box 32100, Preston Centre, Cambridge, Ontario, N3H 5M2, Canada, all my/our right, title and interest in the United States of America for my/our invention relating to and entitled "WINDING OF COILS INTO AXIAL SLOTS IN ROTATIONALLY SYMMETRIC BODIES OF ELECTRIC DEVICES", as fully described in my/our United States patent application of that title, filed on or about May 15, 1998, the Declaration for which was signed by me/us on this date, and all my/our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents, design patents or industrial design registrations which may issue therefor in the United States of America, including the right to make applications for same.

I/we further agree to sign all such additional documents as the above assignee may require in order to confirm or to give full effect to this assignment, without additional consideration, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, any and all patent applications and any and all forms in relation to such patent applications, including but not limited to any required petitions, declarations, assignments, and powers of attorney.

this 3 and day of June 1998:

Witness

Peter Ulrich

Segfried Zihlmann

{s}

Witness

Thomas Bolli

PATENT REEL: 9283 FRAME: 0236

SIGNED AND SEALED at